504470895 07/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4517597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID L. POOLE	01/20/2006
DOUGLAS A. FOX	01/20/2006
ROBERT A. EHRHARDT, JR.	01/20/2006
EUGENE K. BROWN	01/20/2006
ROD DEMAY	01/20/2006
JOHN HAM	01/20/2006
GARY F. LYNCH	01/20/2006
DONALD V. THIELEN	01/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIH CORP.
Street Address:	3 OVERLOOK POINT
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15655442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)955-4514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-955-5342

Email: Docketing@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3 OVERLOOK POINT

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150199US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. GLITTO
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Glitto/

PATENT 504470895 REEL: 043082 FRAME: 0516

DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=150199US05-assignment#page1.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page2.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page3.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page4.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page5.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page6.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page7.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page8.tif		
source=150199US05-assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043082 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **David L. Poole**, a citizen of United States, residing at 459 E. Thornhill Lane, Palatine, Illinois 60074, **Douglas A. Fox**, a citizen of United States, residing at 7131 N. Lombardy Road, Fox Point, Wisconsin 53217, **Robert A. Ehrhardt**, **Jr.**, a citizen of United States, residing at 706 W. Hewlen Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, **Eugene K. Brown**, a citizen of United States, residing at 2176 Bigelow Avenue, Simi Valley, California 93065, **Rod DeMay**, a citizen of United States, residing at 6182 Fleury Lane, Woodland Hills, California 91367, **John Ham**, a citizen of United States, residing at 5555 Rainbow Crest Drive, Agoura Hills, California 91301, **Gary F. Lynch**, a citizen of United States, residing at 13751 Christian Barrett Drive, Moorpark, California 93021, and **Donald V. Thielen**, a citizen of United States, residing at 874 Lemon Drive, Camarillo, California 93010;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ETHERNET AND USB POWERED PRINTERS AND METHODS FOR SUPPLYING ETHERNET AND USB POWER TO A PRINTER for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, ZIH CORP., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Hamilton, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant, and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further componsation, but at the expense of said assignce, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 2074

Daniel Z. Porle (SEAL)

Signed beforeme this DOR Late of

Potoccik pagetetter Notory Public State of Minois Causy of Lake.

Douglas A. Fox (SEAL)

Robert A. Ehrhardt, Jr. (SEAL)

Employ & Brown

____(SEAL)

- 5 -

Rod DeMay (SEAL)

John K. Horn (SEAL)

Gary F. Lynch (SEAL)

Donald V. Thulen (SEAL)